

Fee schedule

1. admission fees: (one-off, à fond perdu)	Active members individually Active members individually in three annual installments If joining immediately, the joining fee can be paid in three annual installments of CHF 350.00 each. Trial membership is not possible.		L'000.00 L'050.00
	Active members transferring from junior status Active members who have changed from junior to active membership. However, the fee is only due in the calendar year of the 26th birthday. This amount is waived in the event of early withdrawal.	CHF	800.00
	Active members family: Both parents Child from the age of 7 If a family joins immediately (both parents and at least one child), the joining fee is CHF 1,450.00 for the parents and CHF 200.00 for each child from the age of 7. Trial membership is not possible.	_	1'450.00 200.00
	Juniors from the age of 7	CHF	200.00
	Active members on trial for 1 year Trial members for one year pay an entry fee of CHF 200.00 (à fond perdu). The entry fee will be offset against the total of CHF 1,000.00 in the following year for definitive membershi	CHF o.	200.00
2. annual fees:	Active members and active members on probation	CHF	550.00
	Active members married couples / cohabiting couples	CHF	990.00
	Passive members	CHF	50.00
	Juniors up to and including the calendar year of their 18th birthday	CHF	120.00
	Juniors from the calendar year of their 19th up to and including calendar year of the 20th birthday. The junior status ends in the calendar year of the 21st birthday.	CHF	180.00
	Active members transferring from junior status from the calendar year of their 21st to the calendar year of their 25th birthday	CHF	300.00
3. share certificates:	Every active member (probationary members only subscribe to a share certificate after one year) must subscribe to at least one share certificate worth CHF 500.00. However, the Board of Directors is authorized by the Articles of Association to waive this requirement. (At present, no share certificates need to be subscribed).		
4 Juniors:	Juniors up to the age of 18 can only become members if at least o parent is already an active or passive member of the TCZ, or at lea acquires passive membership.		

Approved by the General Assembly on April 4, 2023.